STORMWATER DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA

DECEIVED ALIGHET 20, 2012

	RECEIVED AUGUST 20, 2013										
					eal Ent., Inc.		Construction				
				310 Welcome Lane		148 Chapplean Road				1	
				,	GA 30571		a, GA 30553			1	
				706-318-9876		706-356-0708					
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
1	VIDEO TAPING THE PROJECT SITE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
2	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00				
3	18-INCH SMOOTH LINED PLASTIC CULVERT - INSTALLED	LF	1,338	\$27.16	\$36,340.08	\$35.00	\$46,830.00				
4	24-INCH SMOOTH LINED PLASTIC CULVERT - INSTALLED	LF	349	\$33.83	\$11,806.67	\$50.00	\$17,450.00				
	PRECAST CONCRETE DOUBLE WING CATCH BASIN PER GDOT										
5	STANDARD SPECIFICATION 668-INSTALLED	EA	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00			1	
-	PRECAST CONCRETE SINGLE WING CATCH BASIN PER GDOT			, ,	, ,		, ,				
6	STANDARD SPECIFICATION 668 - INSTALLED	EA	9	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00			1	
	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX PER GDOT STANDARD			, ,	,	. ,	. ,				
7	SPECIFICATION 668 - INSTALLED	EA	8	\$1,583.00	\$12,664.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00			1	
-	PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET PER GDOT STANDARD			, ,	, ,		, ,				
8	SPECFICATION 668 - INSTALLED	EA	15	\$1,478.00	\$22,170.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00			1	
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT FOR ROADWAY AND PARKING LOT PER GDOT			, ,	, ,		, ,				
9	STANDARD SPECIFICATION 400-COMPLETE	SY	5,827	\$29.00	\$168,983.00	\$25.00	\$145,675.00			1	
	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER PER GDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION			·		·	. ,				
10	441-COMPLETE	LF	4,937	\$10.20	\$50,357.40	\$20.00	\$98,740.00			1	
	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER PER GDOT STANDARD DETAIL 9031J										
11	SHEET D7-COMPLETE	SY	285	\$37.30	\$10,630.50	\$18.00	\$5,130.00			1	
12	CONCRETE STAIRCASE PER SHEET D2-COMPLETE	LS	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00				
	PARKING SPACE STRIPING PER GDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION										
13	652-COMPLETE	LF	961	\$0.53	\$509.33	\$0.50	\$480.50			1	
-	CROSSWALK LADDER STRIPING PER GDOT STANDARD			·	·	·	,				
14	SPECIFCATION 652-COMPLETE	LF	160	\$7.35	\$1,176.00	\$0.50	\$80.00			1	
	STOPBAR STRIPING PER GDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION 652-			·	, ,						
15	COMPLETE	LF	63	\$2.63	\$165.69	\$1.00	\$63.00			1	
	DIRECTIONAL ARROWS PER GDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION 652-										
16	COMPLETE	EA	22	\$36.77	\$808.94	\$100.00	\$2,200.00			1	
	5 FOOT WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK-COMPLETE PER SECTION										
17	02575	LF	1,047	\$15.50	\$16,228.50	\$20.00	\$20,940.00			1	
18	GRADING-COMPLETE PER SECTION 2000	LS	1	\$49,315.00	\$49,315.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00				
19	SEDIMENT TRAPS	EA	24	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00				
20	TYPE "C" SILT FENCE	LF	4,893	\$2.25	\$11,009.25	\$2.00	\$9,786.00				
21	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
	GRASSING, COMPLETE INCLUDING SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH.										
22	LIME, ETC.	SY	1,000	\$2.30	\$2,300.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00			1	
·			.,	+	+-,	72.00	+ 2,220.00				
23	UNSUITABLE SOIL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT - COMPLETE	CY	200	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00			1	
	TOTAL BASE BID			Ψ <u>=</u> 1.00	\$435,664,36	Ψ=0.00	\$492.974.50		\$0.00		\$0.00

TOTAL BASE BID \$435,664.36 \$492,974.50 \$0.00 \$0.00

STORMWATER DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS RECEIVED AUGUST 20, 2013											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	LINIT	Est. No.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM						
NO.	BRICK DOUBLE WING CATCH BASIN FABRICATED IN PLACE-	ONIT	OI OIIIIS	FRICE	TOKTILW	FRICE	TORTILM	FRICE	TOKTILM	FRICE	TOKTILW
	CONSTRUCTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOT										
Alt-001	SPECIFICATION 668 AND GDOT DETAIL 9031U.	EA	2	\$2,280.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00				
	BRICK SINGLE WING CATCH BASIN FABRICATED IN PLACE- CONSTRUCTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH GDOT										
Alt-002	SPECIFICATION 668 AND GDOT DETAIL 9031U.	EA	9	\$2,160.00	\$19,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00				
	BRICK JUNCTION BOX FABRICATED IN PLACECONSTRUCTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH GDOT SPECIFICATION 668 AND			,	. ,	. ,	. ,				
Alt-003	GDOT DETAIL 9031U.	LF	10	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00				
	BRICK DROP INLET FABRICATED IN PLACE-CONSTRUCTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH GDOT SPECIFICATION 668 AND GDOT										
Alt-004	DETAIL 9031U.	EA	13	\$1,774.00	\$23,062.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00				
Alt-005	NPDES, EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION.	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				

TOTAL BID FOR THE STORMWATER DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Helen, Georgia on August 20, 2013 at 2:00 p.m.

Fletcher Holliday Engineering Management, Inc.